
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thérèse Labonté 
Enseignante, Éducation en services à l'enfance 
La Cité collégiale–Ottawa 
TLabon@lacitec.on.ca 
 
Marni Flaherty 
CEO 
Today’s Family 
mflaherty@todaysfamily.ca 
 
Sheryl Ragobar 
Coordinator 
Early Childhood Education Program 
Fanshawe College 
SRagobar@fanshawec.ca 
 
Lorna Reid 
Director, Early Learning & Care Service System, 
Human Services Department 
Regional Municipality of Peel 
Admin. Assistant: 
Jennifer.constantine@peelregion.ca 

reidl@peelregion.ca 
 
Jamie Kass 
Executive 
Child Care Human Resource Sector Council 
(CCHRSC)/CUPE 
jkass@cupw-sttp.org 
 
Karen Chandler 
Faculty, Centre for Early Childhood Development 
George Brown College 
kchandle@georgebrown.ca 
 
 
 
 

Allison Soave
Coordinator, Early Childhood Education Program 
Niagara College 
asoave@niagarac.on.ca 
 
Christina Oliveira 
Registration & Certification Analyst 
AECEO 
coliveira@aeceo.ca 
 
Velma Doran 
Early Childhood Education Program 
Sheridan College 
velma.doran@sheridaninstitute.ca 
 
Jane van Berkel 
Executive Director 
Child Development Resource Connection Peel 
jane@cdrcp.com 
 
Lorrie Huggins 
General Manager, Child/Youth & Family 
Development 
Greater Toronto YMCA 
lorrie.huggins@ymcagta.org 
 
Kelly Massaro 
Executive Director 
Schoolhouse Playcare Centre of Lakehead Inc. 
kellymass61@hotmail.com 
 
Kelli Couroux 
Director 
West Ferris Day Nursery 
wfdn@bellnet.ca 
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Theresa Kralovensky
Manager 
Municipal Early Learning and Child Care Centres 
tkralovensky@city.windsor.on.ca 
 
Lu Ann Hill 
Consultant 
luann.hill@sympatico.ca 
 
Raymonde Lafond 
Directrice Générale 
La Boîte à Soleil Francophone Centres 
laboite@bellnet.ca 
 
Suzanne Boyer 
Program Advisor 
Ministry of Children and Youth Services 
suzanne.boyer@ontario.ca 
 
 

Project Consultants 
and Staff 
 
 
Cynthia Abel 
Manager 
MCYS, Strategic Policy and Planning Division, 
Early Learning and Child Development Branch 
cynthia.abel@ontario.ca 
 
Bonnie Corey 
Manager 
MCYS, Program Review & Compliance Unit – 
Central West Region 
bonnie.corey@ontario.ca 
 
 

Tammy McCormick Ferguson 
Executive Director 
Early Childhood Community Development Centre 
tferguson@eccdc.org 
 
Glory Ressler 
Community Development and Projects Manager 
Early Childhood Community Development Centre 
gressler@eccdc.org 
 
Gillian Doherty 
President 
Doherty Associates Inc. 
g_doherty@sympatico.ca 
 
Elaine Ferguson 
Consultant 
Executive Director, Child Care Connections NS 
Chair, Partners in Practice Mentoring 
elaine@partnersinpractice.org 
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